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12 1 A.LERCHUNDI-D.GONZALEZ  VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI         10.1        0      0.5     -1.0      0.3      0.5      5.0     -0.8      0.9      0.1      0.6     -0.4        0     10.1 1

11 2 G.MARTEL-N.SANCHEZ      PORSCHE_911_T                9.6        0      0.1     -0.2      1.9      1.4     -2.3     -1.5      1.1      0.0      0.4      0.7        0      9.6 2

16 3 L.M.OLEAGA-M.OLEAGA     MGB_GT                      12.9        0      0.6     -0.4      0.0     -0.7      3.9     -2.3      0.7      1.7      0.8     -1.8        0     12.9 3

15 4 J.OLAIZ-E.ARRONIZ       PORSCHE_911_2.7_S           12.7        0      1.4      0.0      0.1      0.4      1.3      1.0      2.6      1.7      3.1      1.1        0     12.7 4

9 5 J.M.FDEZ.-MIKEL.FDEZ.   PORSCHE_911_S                8.8        0      0.8      0.4      1.4      0.9      2.6      1.2      0.2      0.2      0.8     -0.3        0      8.8 5

31 6 P.DE_SOUSA-R.MARTIN     PORSCHE_924_CARRERA_GT      63.7        0      1.8     -1.4     -2.4     -3.7     -7.6     -9.9     -7.2     -9.5    -10.4     -9.8        0     63.7 6

20 7 J.C.CABRERA-E.ABASCAL   AR_ALFETTA_GTV_2000         20.2        0      2.7     -0.2      0.1      0.1      3.6     -2.0      1.5      2.0      5.7      2.3        0     20.2 7

6 8 J.ESCAVIAS_DE_C.-"CUNI" PORSCHE_911_2.7_RS           7.0        0      0.2     -1.1      0.0      1.2      0.9      1.0      0.0      0.4      1.6     -0.6        0      7.0 8

RET 9 F.DE_LA_RICA-M.FERNANDEZ PORSCHE_911_2.7_S               0             9

10 10 R.HOLKE-F.BEORLEGUI     SEAT_127                     9.0        0      0.0     -1.0      0.2      0.0     -0.3     -2.0      0.5      4.4      0.5      0.1        0      9.0 10

39 11 J.ECHAVE-J.AN_DELGADO   PORSCHE_911_2.7_RS         113.8        0      1.1     -0.2      0.1      0.6     60.4     48.5      1.8      0.7      0.4      0.0        0    113.8 11

1 12 M.EL_MACHO-M.EL_MACHO   PORSCHE_911_SC               5.0        0      0.1     -1.1     -0.5      0.7     -1.3     -0.4     -0.4      0.1      0.3     -0.1        0      5.0 12

7 14 I.BARREDO-NATALIA_LOPEZ FORD_ESCORT_MK_I             7.3        0      0.8     -1.0      0.5      0.0     -2.0     -1.6      0.0      0.1      1.1     -0.2        0      7.3 14

13 15 M.BILBAO-J.M.GOIKOECHEA PORSCHE_911_SC              11.6        0     -0.8     -1.5      0.0     -0.6      1.7      3.9      1.3      1.2      0.0     -0.6        0     11.6 15

28 17 A.ARZUAGA-A.ARZUAGA     SEAT_1430                   44.0        0      5.1      6.8      3.1      1.8      6.0      5.2      1.2      5.6      5.1      4.1        0     44.0 17

5 18 R.ALONSO-M.ALVAREZ      BMW_2002_TI                  6.8        0      1.2     -0.2      0.0      0.8     -0.5     -1.4      1.0      0.4      1.3      0.0        0      6.8 18

21 19 J.L.TERREROS-P.ULIBARRI AUDI_COUPE_GT               28.9        0      3.2      3.6      0.6      1.5      9.4      1.2      0.5      4.8      3.4      0.7        0     28.9 19

17 20 A.VILLOTA-A.ISASI       AUDI_COUPE_GT               13.2        0      2.3     -1.0     -0.8     -0.1     -0.1      0.8     -1.4     -0.9      0.0      5.8        0     13.2 20

32 21 MENDIVIL-MENDIVIL       SEAT_1430-1600              67.3        0      3.6     -0.6     -0.3      0.0      0.2     -2.3      1.0     32.0     22.0      5.3        0     67.3 21

27 22 A.MADARIAGA-A.CONDE     VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI         41.0        0      4.4      1.0     -4.2     -0.6     10.5      8.2     -3.6     -3.2     -4.2     -1.1        0     41.0 22

26 23 M.BARRACHINA-P.GARCIA   OPEL_KADETT_GTE             39.0        0      2.5      2.7      2.8      4.4      6.0      1.9      4.6      5.0      5.0      4.1        0     39.0 23

25 24 J.M.FDEZ-MARIA_FDEZ     AUSTIN_COOPER_S_1300        35.1        0      2.4      1.5      1.3      2.0      4.3     16.0      0.8      0.8      4.2      1.8        0     35.1 24

55 25 PEDRO_ARREGUI-C.CASAS   LANCIA_FULVIA_HF_1.6      3952.4        0      1.5      1.1      1.0     42.2    753.3    763.0    621.2    594.7    592.6    581.8        0   3952.4 25

40 26 L.HOUART-F.DUBROCA      TRIUMPH_TR_6               113.9       60      3.4      2.8     -1.0      2.0      9.2     20.9      3.6      4.9      5.3      0.8       60     53.9 26

44 27 X.HOURCADE-J.SERS       LANCIA_FULVIA_1.6_HF       145.3       60      4.1      6.3     -5.5      6.9     17.6     21.8      3.0      6.0      9.0      5.1       60     85.3 27

35 28 JEAN_BELLERET-F.MINGAM  AR_GIULIETTA_COUPE_SPRIN     84.0       60      1.5      3.9     -0.9      1.4      5.2      1.0      0.3     -0.7      5.8      3.3       60     24.0 28

51 29 E.LATASTE-J.TARRIEU     AR_GIULA_1300_SUPER        338.0       30     25.0    -13.6     -4.6     32.9     90.1     97.4    -11.1    -13.4     -9.5    -10.4       30    308.0 29

42 30 P.ST.VIANCE-M.TREVISANUT CITROëN_GS_1220            115.8        0     16.3     -8.7     23.5      6.8     19.3     13.7      2.5     13.2     11.8      0.0        0    115.8 30

50 31 P.PUJOL-D.-D.TREVISANU  AR_GIULIA_SUPER_1.6        292.4        0     23.1     23.6     13.3     36.1     29.0     69.0     19.4     25.0     24.8     29.1        0    292.4 31

33 32 S.URRESTARAZU-J.GIL     MAZDA_RX-7                  68.6        0     -0.8      1.5      3.7     14.1     -7.6      9.3     -2.9      8.7      9.3     10.7        0     68.6 32

2 33 I.REKETA-KOLDO_CEPEDA   BMW_635_CSI                  5.2        0      0.0     -1.4      0.2      0.0      0.0     -0.8      1.4      0.6      0.8      0.0        0      5.2 33

14 34 I.ZORROZA-X.ZORROZA     MERCEDES_280_CE             12.2        0      1.6      0.9      0.5      0.4      0.4      1.8      1.9      1.5      1.8      1.4        0     12.2 34

RET 35 A.T.PEREZ-M.EL_CUESTA   RENAULT_FUEGO_GTX_2             0             35

36 36 A.LAGO-J.PABLO          RENAULT_4_GR.4              89.8        5      7.3      2.4    -23.4      3.3      8.9      7.9      5.0     14.6     10.7      1.3        5     84.8 36

52 37 R.MARIJ.-D.MARIJ.       RENAULT_7_"CULOLARGO"      418.6        0      2.9      1.1     -4.5    -17.2     83.3     99.6     46.4     53.0     60.8     49.8        0    418.6 37

30 38 V.DOMINGUEZ-J.M.MAYOR   PEUGEOT_504                 57.5        0      2.6      3.4     -4.8     -4.3     10.2     15.6     -0.1      5.6      8.2      2.7        0     57.5 38

49 39 X.PUJANA-A.MARTINEZ     FORD_FIESTA                260.3        0     -4.7    -27.8    -36.3     38.3     30.6     40.9    -29.3     15.2     22.0     15.2        0    260.3 39

23 40 E.MORONATTI-KEPA_LARREA FIAT_124_SPIDER             31.0        0      4.5      0.3      0.5      0.7     -1.4      4.6     -4.8     -4.3     -4.8     -5.1        0     31.0 40

4 41 G.NúñEZ-L.ANDIKOETXEA   VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI          6.8        0      0.3     -1.1      0.0      0.0     -1.4     -2.5      0.2     -0.6     -0.4     -0.3        0      6.8 41

8 42 C.GARCIA-VICTOR_GARAY   VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI          8.6        0      1.5      0.3      0.1      0.0      0.2     -2.2     -0.4     -0.4      1.4     -2.1        0      8.6 42

29 43 J.LAVADO-N.LORIDO       OPEL_ASCONA_SPORT           54.2        0      1.0      0.0      2.5      3.5      9.0     12.8      0.9      7.7     13.1      3.7        0     54.2 43

19 44 SANTORCUATO-SANTORCUATO DATSUN_260_Z                19.1        0      2.1      0.8     -0.1     -0.2      3.3      9.6      0.9      0.6      1.5      0.0        0     19.1 44

RET 45 E.DIEZ-A.ARRASATE       FORD_ESCORT_XR3                 0             45

18 46 J.L.RODRIGUEZ-G.RDEZ    MG_B                        13.2        0      1.0     -0.9      0.2     -0.2      3.9     -0.7      2.5      0.8      1.6      1.4        0     13.2 46

3 47 E.ANSOTEGI-G.ANSOTEGI   AR_GIULIA_SUPER_1.6          5.7        0      0.5      0.2     -0.2     -0.8      1.1     -1.5     -0.3      0.0      0.8      0.3        0      5.7 47

24 48 A.GRANADOS-C.SERGNESE   SEAT_FURA                   33.3        0      3.0     -2.6     -4.9     -3.2      5.8      6.3     -0.8      2.4      2.9     -1.4        0     33.3 48

41 49 J.R.LATORRE-A.ALLENDE   SIMCA_1200_LS              114.7        0      5.4     -5.8    -16.2    -19.3    -13.0     -7.2    -11.2    -10.6    -11.5    -14.5        0    114.7 49

22 50 IVAN_EGUSKIZA-O.PADILLA BMW_E21_ALPINA              29.8        0      4.8      1.7      2.7      4.3      6.7      5.9     -0.9     -0.5      0.1     -2.2        0     29.8 50

RET 51 I.EGUSKIZA-OSKAR_LOPEZ  BMW_528_ALPINA                  0             51

34 52 GOYO_PEñAFIEL-A.OLIVER  VOLKSWAGEN_ESCARABAJO       70.5       60      1.1      0.2     -0.8     -1.3     -1.3     -2.7     -1.5     -0.8      0.2     -0.6       60     10.5 52

45 53 B.ETXEBARRIA-S.EGUILUZ  VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI        156.1       60      0.7     31.9     15.2     -1.2      6.8     25.1     -2.4      4.3      3.2      5.3       60     96.1 53

38 55 A.ZIARRETA-UNAI_ZIARRETA FORD_ESCORT_RS_2000        105.2       60      2.5      0.0     -0.8      4.1     10.9     22.7     -1.0      0.3     -0.4      2.5       60     45.2 55

53 57 I.BARREDO-JAVIER_VIJANDI PORSCHE_911_T              967.7        0      8.4      4.6     -9.4     35.9    168.5    190.3    135.4    141.4    142.6    131.2        0    967.7 57

37 58 FERNANDO_J.-M.B.ANTON   FIAT_X_1/9_SPIDER           91.9       60      3.1      2.2      3.3      0.2      3.8      9.7      2.4      3.2      2.2      1.8       60     31.9 58

47 59 J.MARROQUIN-B.PEREDA    SEAT_124                   188.5       60      0.9     -2.9     -2.5      5.7      6.7     44.6     -6.9     23.2     23.3     11.8       60    128.5 59

RET 61 G.GORROñO-M.A.DIEZ      SIMCA_1000_GLS                  0             61

48 62 P.BILBAO-J.ROMAN        PEUGEOT_504                244.1       60      6.8      5.6    -26.5     -9.9     15.3     37.7    -39.2    -21.6    -15.5      6.0       60    184.1 62

43 64 S.ESTEBAN-P.VALERA      VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI        134.0       60      3.2      1.4     -3.1     -2.5      9.4     42.3     -1.0      4.2      5.2     -1.7       60     74.0 64

54 65 M.ABANS-M.V.URAGA       FORD_CAPRI_2.8            1260.0        0      4.3      1.5     -2.1     -1.6    301.6    299.5    155.8    173.4    169.8    150.4        0   1260.0 65

RET 66 I.BRINGAS-M.DOMINGO     FORD_ESCORT_MK_II               0             66

46 67 J.BECO-J.LIAñO          CITROEN_GS_PALLAS          181.6      120      3.2      4.9      2.3      5.2     11.7      7.8      6.7      7.9      5.9      6.0      120     61.6 67
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POSI DORS    SE03 DORS

12 1 A.LERCHUNDI-D.GONZALEZ  VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI         10.1 1

11 2 G.MARTEL-N.SANCHEZ      PORSCHE_911_T                9.6 2

16 3 L.M.OLEAGA-M.OLEAGA     MGB_GT                      12.9 3

15 4 J.OLAIZ-E.ARRONIZ       PORSCHE_911_2.7_S           12.7 4

9 5 J.M.FDEZ.-MIKEL.FDEZ.   PORSCHE_911_S                8.8 5

31 6 P.DE_SOUSA-R.MARTIN     PORSCHE_924_CARRERA_GT      63.7 6

20 7 J.C.CABRERA-E.ABASCAL   AR_ALFETTA_GTV_2000         20.2 7

6 8 J.ESCAVIAS_DE_C.-"CUNI" PORSCHE_911_2.7_RS           7.0 8

RET 9 F.DE_LA_RICA-M.FERNANDEZ PORSCHE_911_2.7_S        9

10 10 R.HOLKE-F.BEORLEGUI     SEAT_127                     9.0 10

39 11 J.ECHAVE-J.AN_DELGADO   PORSCHE_911_2.7_RS         113.8 11

1 12 M.EL_MACHO-M.EL_MACHO   PORSCHE_911_SC               5.0 12

7 14 I.BARREDO-NATALIA_LOPEZ FORD_ESCORT_MK_I             7.3 14

13 15 M.BILBAO-J.M.GOIKOECHEA PORSCHE_911_SC              11.6 15

28 17 A.ARZUAGA-A.ARZUAGA     SEAT_1430                   44.0 17

5 18 R.ALONSO-M.ALVAREZ      BMW_2002_TI                  6.8 18

21 19 J.L.TERREROS-P.ULIBARRI AUDI_COUPE_GT               28.9 19

17 20 A.VILLOTA-A.ISASI       AUDI_COUPE_GT               13.2 20

32 21 MENDIVIL-MENDIVIL       SEAT_1430-1600              67.3 21

27 22 A.MADARIAGA-A.CONDE     VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI         41.0 22

26 23 M.BARRACHINA-P.GARCIA   OPEL_KADETT_GTE             39.0 23

25 24 J.M.FDEZ-MARIA_FDEZ     AUSTIN_COOPER_S_1300        35.1 24

55 25 PEDRO_ARREGUI-C.CASAS   LANCIA_FULVIA_HF_1.6      3952.4 25

40 26 L.HOUART-F.DUBROCA      TRIUMPH_TR_6                53.9 26

44 27 X.HOURCADE-J.SERS       LANCIA_FULVIA_1.6_HF        85.3 27

35 28 JEAN_BELLERET-F.MINGAM  AR_GIULIETTA_COUPE_SPRIN     24.0 28

51 29 E.LATASTE-J.TARRIEU     AR_GIULA_1300_SUPER        308.0 29

42 30 P.ST.VIANCE-M.TREVISANUT CITROëN_GS_1220            115.8 30

50 31 P.PUJOL-D.-D.TREVISANU  AR_GIULIA_SUPER_1.6        292.4 31

33 32 S.URRESTARAZU-J.GIL     MAZDA_RX-7                  68.6 32

2 33 I.REKETA-KOLDO_CEPEDA   BMW_635_CSI                  5.2 33

14 34 I.ZORROZA-X.ZORROZA     MERCEDES_280_CE             12.2 34

RET 35 A.T.PEREZ-M.EL_CUESTA   RENAULT_FUEGO_GTX_2      35

36 36 A.LAGO-J.PABLO          RENAULT_4_GR.4              84.8 36

52 37 R.MARIJ.-D.MARIJ.       RENAULT_7_"CULOLARGO"      418.6 37

30 38 V.DOMINGUEZ-J.M.MAYOR   PEUGEOT_504                 57.5 38

49 39 X.PUJANA-A.MARTINEZ     FORD_FIESTA                260.3 39

23 40 E.MORONATTI-KEPA_LARREA FIAT_124_SPIDER             31.0 40

4 41 G.NúñEZ-L.ANDIKOETXEA   VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI          6.8 41

8 42 C.GARCIA-VICTOR_GARAY   VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI          8.6 42

29 43 J.LAVADO-N.LORIDO       OPEL_ASCONA_SPORT           54.2 43

19 44 SANTORCUATO-SANTORCUATO DATSUN_260_Z                19.1 44

RET 45 E.DIEZ-A.ARRASATE       FORD_ESCORT_XR3          45

18 46 J.L.RODRIGUEZ-G.RDEZ    MG_B                        13.2 46

3 47 E.ANSOTEGI-G.ANSOTEGI   AR_GIULIA_SUPER_1.6          5.7 47

24 48 A.GRANADOS-C.SERGNESE   SEAT_FURA                   33.3 48

41 49 J.R.LATORRE-A.ALLENDE   SIMCA_1200_LS              114.7 49

22 50 IVAN_EGUSKIZA-O.PADILLA BMW_E21_ALPINA              29.8 50

RET 51 I.EGUSKIZA-OSKAR_LOPEZ  BMW_528_ALPINA           51

34 52 GOYO_PEñAFIEL-A.OLIVER  VOLKSWAGEN_ESCARABAJO       10.5 52

45 53 B.ETXEBARRIA-S.EGUILUZ  VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI         96.1 53

38 55 A.ZIARRETA-UNAI_ZIARRETA FORD_ESCORT_RS_2000         45.2 55

53 57 I.BARREDO-JAVIER_VIJANDI PORSCHE_911_T              967.7 57

37 58 FERNANDO_J.-M.B.ANTON   FIAT_X_1/9_SPIDER           31.9 58

47 59 J.MARROQUIN-B.PEREDA    SEAT_124                   128.5 59

RET 61 G.GORROñO-M.A.DIEZ      SIMCA_1000_GLS           61

48 62 P.BILBAO-J.ROMAN        PEUGEOT_504                184.1 62

43 64 S.ESTEBAN-P.VALERA      VOLKSWAGEN_GOLF_GTI         74.0 64

54 65 M.ABANS-M.V.URAGA       FORD_CAPRI_2.8            1260.0 65

RET 66 I.BRINGAS-M.DOMINGO     FORD_ESCORT_MK_II        66

46 67 J.BECO-J.LIAñO          CITROEN_GS_PALLAS           61.6 67
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